

GAHC030006772025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/29/2025

JKM Infra Projects Ltd.
A-28, Sector-9, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 R/b Sh Abhisek Kumar Jha, Chief
Financial Officer

VERSUS

Sh Er.Lalbiakthanga and Anr.
Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, Office of the Chief Engineer (Roads),
Public Works Department, Govt. of Mizoram, Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram-
796001 2:Sh David Sapzova
Chief Engineer (Roads)
Public Works Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram-79600

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jordan Rohmingthanga

Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

14.10.2025

Heard Mr. Jordan Rohmingthanga, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application filed under Article 215 of The Constitution of India read with Section 12 of the Contempt Of Courts Act, 1971 for violation of Judgment & Order dated 08.03.2025.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner to take steps by registered post with A/D within three days.

List the matter **after 6 (six) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant