

GAHC030006772025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/29/2025

JKM Infra Projects Ltd.
A-28, Sector-9, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 R/b Sh Abhisek Kumar Jha, Chief
Financial Officer

VERSUS

Sh Er.Lalbiakthanga and Anr.
Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, Office of the Chief Engineer (Roads),
Public Works Department, Govt. of Mizoram, Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram-
796001 2:Sh David Sapzova
Chief Engineer (Roads)
Public Works Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Tuikhuahtlang
Aizawl
Mizoram-79600

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jordan Rohmingthanga

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Lalnunhlui, G.A. for R1 & 2

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

10.04.2026

The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that there has

been substantial compliance with the orders passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 80/2022. She, accordingly, prays for an accommodation to file the compliance affidavit.

Prayer not being objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter again on **04.05.2026**, allowing the respondents to file the compliance affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant